Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG **EMC & Inductive Solutions**



Max-Eyth-Straße 1 · 74638 Waldenburg · Germany
Tel. +49(0)7942 945-0 · Fax +49(0)7942 945-400
eiSos@we-online.de · www.we-online.de

Product / □ Major change ⊠ Minor change	Process Change Notificat	ion (PCN)
PCN #:	PCN_IndSPC_20200423	Change Category:
Affected Series: PCN Date: Effective Date:	WE-SPC; 74408941xxx, 74408942xxx, 74408943xxx March 23, 2020 April 23, 2020	 Equipment / Location General Data Material Process Product Design Shipping / Packaging Supplier Software
Contact:	Product Management	Data Sheet Change:
Phone:	+49 (0) 7942 - 945 5001	🛛 Yes 🗆 No
Fax:	+49 (0) 7942 - 945 5179	Attachment:
E-Mail:	pcn.eisos@we-online.com	□ Yes

DESCRIPTION AND PURPOSE OF CHANGE:

Because of a database mismatch, Würth Elektronik will correct the datasheet product drawing for the whole WE-SPC series.

The datasheet will be updated on effective date.

This is a datasheet correction only. There will be no change in form, fit, function, quality or reliability of the product.

Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG Sitz Waldenburg, Registergericht Stuttgart HRA 580801

Komplementär Würth Elektronik eiSos Verwaltungs-GmbH, Sitz Waldenburg, Registergericht Stuttgart HRB 581033 · Geschäftsführer Oliver Konz, Thomas Schrott, Alexander Gerfer, Thomas Wild Bankverbindungen UniCredit Bank AG Stuttgart, Konto 322 620 136, BLZ 600 202 90, IBAN DE86 6002 0290 0322 6201 36, SWIFT/BIC HYVEDEMM473 USt.-IdNr. DE220618976

Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG EMC & Inductive Solutions Max-Eyth-Straße 1 · 74638 Waldenburg · Germany

Tel. +49 (0) 79 42 945-0 · Fax +49 (0) 79 42 945-400 eiSos@we-online.de · www.we-online.de



Before change		After change	
A Dimensions: [mm]		Dimensions: [mm]	
1.40 ref.		14 ref	
4.80 ±0.3	1,80 ±0.3	4,8 ±0,3	0,3 ±0,07
Marking	Com de	E C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Mariding of
	Scale - 5:1	Broduct Marking	Scale -
Reference on drawing •	Description Start of winding	Product Marking: Start of Winding	
Marking	1R0 (Inductance Code)		R0 (Inductance Code)
Summary of the corrected errors are marked with red color.		The position of the T will be corrected.	
		The position of the marking will be corrected.	
		The position of the start of winding point will be corrected (filled circle).	
		Added the round notch on the core, this notch is only used to place the core correctly during the manufacturing process.	
ELIABILITY / QUALIFI	CATION SUMMARY		

Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG Sitz Waldenburg, Registergericht Stuttgart HRA 580801

Komplementär Würth Elektronik eiSos Verwaltungs-GmbH, Sitz Waldenburg, Registergericht Stuttgart HRB 581033 · Geschäftsführer Oliver Konz, Thomas Schrott, Alexander Gerfer, Thomas Wild Bankverbindungen UniCredit Bank AG Stuttgart, Konto 322 620 136, BLZ 600 202 90, IBAN DE86 6002 0290 0322 6201 36, SWIFT/BIC HYVEDEMM473 USt.-IdNr. DE220618976